UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of	
Monmouth County Association of Realtors,	File No. 051 0217
a corporation.	
)	

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission"), having initiated an investigation of certain acts and practices of the Monmouth County Association of Realtors, Inc. ("Respondent" or "MCAR"), and it now appearing that MCAR is willing to enter into an Agreement Containing Consent Order ("Consent Agreement") to cease and desist from certain acts and practices, and providing for other relief with respect to such practices:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between Respondent, by its duly authorized officers and attorneys, and counsel for the Commission that:

1. Respondent Monmouth County Association of Realtors

- 4. This Consent Agreement shall not become part of the public record of the proceeding unless and until it is accepted by the Commission. If this Consent Agreement is accepted by the Commission it, together with the draft of Complaint contemplated thereby, will be placed on the public record for a period of thirty (30) days and information in respect thereto publicly released. The Commission thereafter may either withdraw its acceptance of this Consent Agreement and so notify Proposed Respondent, in which event it will take such action as it may consider appropriate, or issue and serve its Complaint (in such form as the circumstances may require) and Decision and Order, in disposition of the proceeding.
- 5. This Consent Agreement is for settlement purposes only and does not constitute an admission by Proposed Respondent that the law has been violated as alleged in the draft Complaint here attached, or that the facts as alleged in the draft Complaint, other than jurisdictional facts, are true.
- 6. This Consent Agreement contemplates that, if it is accepted by the Commission, and if such acceptance is not subsequently withdrawn by the Commission pursuant to the provisions of Commission Rule 2.34, 16 C.F.R. § 2.34 (2004), the Commission may, without further notice to Respondent, (1) issue and serve its Complaint corresponding in form and substance with the draft Complaint here attached, (2) issue and serve its Decision and Order to cea2r1eces05 Tw .s3j3.ves05 Tw2r1